Features
• �Traps unwanted harmonics
• �Removes surge voltages and
minimizes reflected THD
• Eliminates load generated feedback
• �Available in both hardwired or line
cord/receptacle models
• Fast and easy installation

of their respective owners.
©2009 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
POWSP100FXA
July 2009
Rating Input plug Output receptacle
250–1000 VA 5-15P 5-20R duplex
1.8 kVA L5-20P 2 x 5-20R duplex
2.4 kVA L5-30P 2 x 5-20R duplex
* 480V available for 5 and 7.5 kVA models only
Technical specifications
Power-suppress 100 models
Style Number Input-Output Voltages Output VA I/O Interface (NEMA) H x W x D (in) Weight (lb)
Line-cord/receptacle models
T100R-0250 120 - 120 250 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.49 x 6.10 x 12.00 16
T100R-0500 120 - 120 500 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.49 x 6.10 x 12.00 22
T100R-0750 120 - 120 750 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.49 x 6.10 x 12.00 28
T100R-1000 120 - 120 1000 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.49 x 6.10 x 12.00 31
T100R-1800 120 - 120 1800 L5-20P / (2) 5-20R2 10.49 x 11.10 x 17.00 54
T100R-2400 120 - 120 2400 L5-30P / (2) 5-20R2 10.49 x 11.10 x 17.00 58
Terminal style models
T100H-0250 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 250 Hardwired 6.42 x 6.10 x 12.00 16
T100H-0500 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 500 Hardwired 6.42 x 6.10 x 12.00 22
T100H-0750 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 750 Hardwired 6.42 x 6.10 x 12.00 28
T100H-1000 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 1000 Hardwired 6.42 x 6.10 x 12.00 31
T100H-1800 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 1800 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 54
T100H-2500 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 2500 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 58
T100H-5000 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 5000 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 86
T100H-5001 240 / 480 - 120 / 240 5000 Hardwired 10.49 x 11.10 x 17.00 92
T100H-7500 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 7500 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 116
T100H-7501 240 / 480 - 120 / 240 7500 Hardwired 10.28 x 11.10 x 17.00 111
Note: Input and output voltages can be configured for either 120 Vac or 240 Vac, 240 Vac or 480 Vac, as indicated above.
Environments
Audible noise Less than 50 dbA measured at 3 feet from the